


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 386/2023

Divesh @ Devesh Kashyap @ Divyansh Kashyap S/o Sunil
Kashyap,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Savita Nathawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, Dy.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/02/2024

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Learned Dy. Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of the State-respondent.

Record of the Court below be summoned.

List on 15.04.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J