

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 386/2023

Divesh @ Devesh Kashyap @ Divyansh Kashyap S/o Sunil Kashyap,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Tyagi Mr. Anirudh Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Naresh Gupta, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**15/12/2025**

An application on behalf of accused-appellant has been moved for determination of his age stating inter alia that during course of trial, application in that respect was moved but the same was not decided at all.

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted two weeks' time to respond to the application.

List after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J