


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 386/2023

Divesh @ Devesh Kashyap @ Divyansh Kashyap S/o Sunil Kashyap,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Saurabh Vaishnav
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. G. A.
Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

09/01/2026

Learned Additional Government Advocate prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the application No. 01/2025.

List thereafter.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/37