


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 386/2023

Divesh @ Devesh Kashyap @ Divyansh Kashyap S/o Sunil Kashyap,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sunil Tyagi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG
with Mr. Vijay Yadav, PP
Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

11/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply to the application no.1/2025.

List thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/34