


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 386/2023

Divesh @ Devesh Kashyap @ Divyansh Kashyap S/o Sunil Kashyap,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Anirudh Tyagi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

07/04/2026

For the reasons stated in the application No. 1/2026, the same is allowed. The applicant is permitted to withdraw the application No. 1/2025 with liberty to file a fresh application subject to just objection(s) by the other side as to its maintainability.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J